

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6305-6307 OF 2009

PRATAP KISHORE PANDA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AGNI CHARAN DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Wadid, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv. (NP)
Ms. Sandhya Goswami , Adv (NP)
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg , Adv (NP)
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra , Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite earlier opportunities granted for the purpose, the respondents have neither filed the statement of case nor deposited the cost awarded by this court. No one appears today on their behalf to pray for further time. Even so, four weeks further time is granted to the respondents to do the needful subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/- as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master
|

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master
| | Court Master

|
|
|