

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6305-6307 OF 2009

PRATAP KISHORE PANDA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AGNI CHARAN DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Wadud Aman, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, AOR
Mr. Surajit Bhanduri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since it is reported that the respondents have filed
Statement of Case, as well as proof of depositing of costs, no
further orders are necessary.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|