

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

Nos.6305-6307/2009

PRATAP KISHORE PANDA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGNI CHARAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Preetam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.Mr. Chitta Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivpati Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.P.S. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.12.05
17:17:04 IST
Reason:(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER